

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10022/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2011  
in CP 102/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

JOHN DAVID D'SOUZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANCIS LOBO &amp; ORS.

Respondents(s)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is agreed between the parties that the O.S. No.103 of  
2007 pending on the file of the Civil Judge (Senior Division),  
Karkala, Karnataka be transferred to the Court of 3rd Additional  
Civil Judge (Senior Division), Mangalore D.K. Karnataka and be  
tried along with O.S. No. 119 of 2009 pending on the file of  
the said Court at Mangalore.

In the circumstances, the special leave petition is  
disposed of by directing the transfer of O.S. No. 103 of 2007,  
as indicated above.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2014.07.01  
23:21:44 IST  
Reason:(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master